e

BOOR 227 vaGR 34D
FILED ¥ 2 200Ry

SKAN L 1 ke

BY ARAMANA €O, TITLC -

bis | o ug PN Q2
&,

LU0 O
AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO: - J MIGAEL GARVISON
Bobbie i ) :
Riverview Community Bank
P. 0. Box 1068

Camas, WA 98607-0068

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (ABBR.): Soc¢ 15 T3N R10E ' Counly: Skamania
LOAH NUMBER # 11-0024589-3 (14-001775-6) TAX NUMBER: 03 10 15 00 1400 00

This agresment made and entered into this 2.5 day of (ﬁ s 2002, by and between RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY BANK
{hereinafter calied “Lender™), George E Gross and Susan J Gr. 3, Husband and Wife (Mereinafter calied *Owner(s}”)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lander entered Into an agreement and Owner(s) owed Lender the sun of '
Two Hundred Three Thousand and 00100 doflars, ($203,000.00) as evidenced by a nols snd morigage (the term “mortgage”

includes a Deed of Trust) executed and deliverad on Oclober 26, 2001, which morigage is duly recorded on OCTOBER 31,
2001, undec Auditor’s File Nc. 142757 In the public records in the Jurtsdiction whers the mortgaged property Is locatad which
note and mq-tgaq- are hereby Incorporated herein as part of this Instrument: and

WHEREAS. the undersigned owner of sald premises has found R racessary an does hereby request a modification of the
terms of said loan for the foilowing ressons:

To slieviate the hecessity of refinancing this loen obligation, this loan Is hereby modifisd as follows: The INTEREST RATE Is

changed to *5.625% effective August 1,2002. Consequently, the MONTHLY PAYMENT s hereby changed from Interest
only to 180 monthly payments of principal and Interest in the amount of $1,872.18 beginning  Septeinber 4, 2002 and one
final payment In the amount of $1,670.93 due st the MATURITY DATE of August 1, 2017

NOTWITHSTANDING, all cther terms and conditions remain unchanged. AND WHEREAS, the parties desire 1o restate the
madified terms of said 1oan so that there shall be no misunderstanding of the matter;

THEREFORE,nIsMnbylwnthcomldtnﬁonolm reasons stated above, as of the date of this »,
unpaid balance of said

greement the

Indebledness fs Two Hundred Three Thousand 00V100 dollars.($203,000.00)) all of which the

undersigned promises to pay with interest at °5.629% Pt annum until paid and that the same shall be paysble regular

monthly psyments in the amount of One Thousand Six Hundrad Sev Two and $8/00 dollars, ($1,672.18 beginning on the

131 day of Septernber 1, 2002, to be applisd first (o Interest, and balance to principal, plus a sum estimated to be sufficient to

discharge taxes and Insursnce Obligations, if applicable, (which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary) and that in all
other respects sald mortgage contract shall remain In full force and effect.

the State of Washington, ly commissioned and
swom, personally appeared before me G';gn! E Gross
and Susan J Gross, to me known {6 be Individual(s)
described herein and who executed the foregoing

Instrum, and acknowledged that they have signed
the same as their own free and voluntary act and deed,
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Given

der
ooy A STIE K AMIDON

*Subject to Terms of Nots Dated: S 2002
[ COMMUNITY BANK
(Corporate Mortgages) : / :
S0l
: N e
"@r_lhl e 1 ‘(/
&é‘“ By i
san J Gross Gail LPJT et N
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF CLARK
2002, ~ On tis 25 day of ., 2002
before me, the undersigned [y N ry Public In and for bcfor.nn%unm Pubnemand“foz’c

the State of Washington, duly " commissioned and
swomn, personally appeared Gail Steinmann, to me
known 10 be the Asst Vice President of Rivi

Community Bank the corporation that executod the
foregolng instrument, and acknowledged the said
instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of

_ ed Is
STATE OF WASHINGTON the WF”‘W#‘BM&N ' rm
NOTARY —e«— PUBLIC NOTARY puBLIC
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2005 STATE OF WASHINGTGN
WUEY1, 2008

. %w‘t«é‘t&n.,

ry Public in and for the State of Was on
Residing at:
My Commission Explres: 9 -/= 3




